
Change Order
Today's Date: View3_SignatureRouting

Project Title:

Project Number: Contract Number: Aldermanic District:

Submitted By:

Current Routing Location: BPW Database Update

Change Order No: CO Project No: Type: FacilitiesFacilities
Contractor: RAYMOND P CATTELL INC

Change Order Description:

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract upon final approvals:

Item
No.

Description/Account Number Est. 
Qty.

Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total

1

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Lump Sum N

2

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Lump Sum N

3 Lump Sum N

10/17/2022

South Point Rd. Truck Scale and Fuel Point

12444 8606 1

Wiesner, Randall

CO-1

2401 VONDRON RD

MADISON WI 53718

 Additions and modifications to the contract as described in the individual item 
descriptions below.

COR-01; changes to the electrical 
metering, transformer, and breaker 
panels and wiring caused by upgrading 
the electrical service to accomodate 2 
future Level 3 Electric Vehicle Charging 
Stations. Credits arewere given for 
originally specified items.  Includes 
additional conduit for owner requested 
security cameras to be installed.

12444-44-140 100.0 $61,723.14

1.00 $61,723.14 $61,723.14

COR-02; Additional electrical work 
caused by owner request to make the 
truck scale a 2-way operation which 
added a second display board and 
signal light for vehicle operators.

12444-44-140 100.0 $7,065.73

1.00 $7,065.73 $7,065.73

1.00 $100,060.88 $100,060.88

Page 1 of 4ChangeOrder - CO-1

11/18/2022http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/FarWestPublicWorksFacility/TruckScaleAnd...



Item
No.

Description/Account Number Est. 
Qty.

Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

4

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Lump Sum N

5

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Ton N

6

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Ton N

7

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Lump Sum N

8

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Lump Sum N

9 Lump Sum N

COR-03; Add PV Solar to South Point 
Warm Storage to meet goal of City Net-
Zero Initiatives.

14275-401-140 100.0 $100,060.88

COR-04; City Engineering requested 
that the Electrical Sub-Contractor assist 
with electrical labor to finish the Zeier 
Road Mens Shelter.

13091-63-200 100.0 $11,820.00

1.00 $11,820.00 $11,820.00

COR-05; Provide additional excavation 
to remove unexpected topsoil at truck 
scale location.  replace with clean 
compactible fill.

12444-44-140 100.0 $28,336.48

1.00 $28,336.48 $28,336.48

COR-06; Provide torpedo sand in the 
bottom of both bio-retention ponds.

12444-44-140 100.0 $11,513.90

1.00 $11,513.90 $11,513.90

COR-07; Cleanup overgrowth along 
275' of perimeter fence in areas 
designated aroungd the existing salt 
barn. Provide/install 3 drainage 
trenches and riprap.

12444-44-140 100.0 $8,711.25

1.00 $8,711.25 $8,711.25

COR-08; Add Panic door hardware to 
Utility Rm door due to code 
requirements.

12444-44-140 100.0 $5,234.37

1.00 $5,234.37 $5,234.37

COR-09; Add additional bracing to 
electric metering cabinet at 
transformer pad.

1.00 $1,987.66 $1,987.66

Page 2 of 4ChangeOrder - CO-1

11/18/2022http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/FarWestPublicWorksFacility/TruckScaleAnd...



Item
No.

Description/Account Number Est. 
Qty.

Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

10

Acct. No. Share 
%

Share Total

Lump Sum N

*N/B
N=Negotiated
B=Bid

% of Original

Net Change Order
Original Contract Total

Prev. Chg. Orders Total

New Contract Total

% Contingency

Remaining contingency prior to this change order

Remaining contingency after this change order

This Contract is a:  Calendar Days  Working Days  Completion Date

Original CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT Date
CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT Date Prior to this Change Order
CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT as a result of this Change Order

CO Attachments - for Reference ONLY

CORs 1 thru 10.pdf 
1.26 MB

Change Order Type:  
Under $20K

 Over $20K
 Over Contingency Amount
 Time Ext. Requested

General Contractor's Acceptance:
**By typing my name and entering the date I hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

12444-44-140 100.0 $1,987.66

COR-10; Add an additional  electrical 
handhole to the extended electrical 
gate service power for the existing 
vehicle gate.

12444-44-140 100.0 $1,260.97

1.00 $1,260.97 $1,260.97

9.40 $237,714.38

$2,529,676.57

0.00 $0.00

109.40 $2,767,390.95

8.00 $202,374.13

$202,374.13

($35,340.25)

December 02, 2022

December 02, 2022

July 31, 2023

art mackesey secretary January 17, 2022

Page 3 of 4ChangeOrder - CO-1

11/18/2022http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/FarWestPublicWorksFacility/TruckScaleAnd...



Inspector/Project Manager Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date I hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Construction Manager Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date I hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Staff Review and Verification:
Initials Date

Project/Section Supervisor

PW Admin - Update Contract Data Base

Assistant City Engineer

Accountant

BPW Admin Processing:
Initials Date

Legistar Updated

BPW Scheduled

BPW Approved

BPW/City Engineer Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date I hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Final Distribution Processing:
Initials Date

Final Distribution Processing Completed

Randall S. Wiesner Project Manager November 17, 2022

Bryan Cooper Principal Architect November 17, 2022

BLC November 17, 2022

Page 4 of 4ChangeOrder - CO-1

11/18/2022http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/FarWestPublicWorksFacility/TruckScaleAnd...


